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AKRON AICHE MEETING 
 

 
DATE:   Thursday, September 26, 2002 
 

LOCATION: Azteca Restaurant 
 1779 E. Market St.  
 330-794-9091  
 

TOPIC:       Future of Akron AICHE – Local section looking for officers for all positions 
 

SCHEDULE:   6:00 Social  
  6:30 Program  

 
COST:  Order off menu 
 

RSVP Call or email Tom Flynn, 330-829-7622, tjflynn@mcdermott.com  
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Position Name Phone E-mail 

Chair Dan Jones (330) 338-8029 djones1@neo.rr.com 

Vice-Chair Gia Hudak (330) 588-2711 gia.hudak@colaik.com 

Secretary & Newsletter Tom Flynn (330) 829-7622 tom.j.flynn@mcdermott.com 

Treasurer  John Zuppo (330) 796-6308 john_zuppo@goodyear.com 

Government Interaction Open   

Public Relations Open   

Awards Joanne Compton (330) 255-6374 comptonj@gojo.com 

Webmaster & Membership Kaylynn Johnston (330) 796-7594 ksjohnston@goodyear.com 

EWeek Representative Open   

ACESS Representative Joe Feil (330) 796-6613 jnfeil@aol.com 

ACESS Representative Walt Ruthenburg (330) 796-7385 walt_ruthenburg@goodyear.com 
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Letter from the Chairman: 
  
Subject: Future of the Akron AIChE Section 
  
Dear Akron section AIChE Members, 
  
We need your help. 
  
Our local section needs volunteers to plan and carry out our local 
programs.  The current officers have carried out two terms and cannot 
continue to carry the load. 
  
If members do not volunteer to serve as officers, our local section 
will merge with the Cleveland section.  This will mean a greater 
distance to meetings, fewer local member services and reduced 
opportunities for networking. 
  
On Thursday, September 26, we will be getting together informally at 6 
PM at Azteca Restaurante Mexicano, 1779 East Market Street, Akron, 
OH 44305, (330) 794-9091, to discuss the future of the section.  
Reservations are not necessary, but we would like a head count so 
please contact Tom Flynn to tell him whether you will be coming or 
not.  If you are unable to make it or would like to discuss your views 
confidentially, please contact one of the current or past officers: 
  
Dan Jones         
Akron AIChE Chair      
djones1@neo.rr.com     
330-338-8029 (cell) or 330-864-0237 (home) 
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55th Annual  
 

  
  
 

 

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2002 
Tangier Restaurant 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Honorary Banquet Chairman 
 

Dr. Barry Rosenbaum 
Director of Technology 
Omnova Solutions, Inc. 

 
Distinguished Award of Council 

 

 
 
 

Master of Ceremonies 

Gary Johnson, P.E. 
President 

Finkbeiner, Pettis and Strout 
 
 
 

Cash Bar:  5:30 pm Purchase tickets by  November 1, 2002 
Dinner:      6:30 pm No tickets will be sold at the door 
Tickets:     $25.00  Students:   $15.00 

Contact Jan Ruthenburg @ (330) 535-8835 or Mike Buza @ (330) 864-4398 

 

 

BattleBot:  The Competition 
 

Dr. Jon Gerhardt  
                           and the University of Akron ASME student chapter 

 

 



 
 

AIChE Web Sites 
Local:  http://members.core.com/~aiche/ 

National:  http://www.aiche.org 
Cleveland:  http://ctsc.org/aichecle 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
AKRON SECTION AICHE 
c/o T. J. Flynn 
McDermott Technology Inc. 
1562 Beeson Street 
Alliance, OH 44601-2196 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED 


